
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, YAMUNA NAGAR 

POL NUMBER WISE LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE QUALIFIED THE STENOGRAPHY (ENGLISH) TEST HELD ON 30.05.2025, FOR THE POSTS OF STENOGRAPHER GRADE-ll (ADHOC BASIS) IN SESSIONS DIVISION YAMUNA NAGAR 

1 

51 

158 

263 

316 

(Employment Notice dated 03.04.2025) 

14 

67 

191 

266 

325 

NOTICE 

Roll Numbers 

35 

70 

201 

267 

346 

36 

94 

237 

290 

361 

49 

126 

252 

296 

371 

50 

141 

Sd/ 
Superintendent 
Sessions Division 

Yamuna Nagar 
at Jagadhri 
13.06.2025 

257 

307 

373 

Note:- The Computer Proficiency Test (CPT) of all the above said qualified 
candidates is scheduled to be held on 08.07.2025 at 03:00 p.m. in 
the Judicial Courts Complex, Yamuna Nagar at Jagadhri. The 
candidates shall bring their original testimonials/documents/valid ID 
proof on the scheduled date of the test. No separate call letters will 
be issued. 

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE RECRUITMENT COMMITTEE, YAMUNA NAGAR 
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