OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, YAMUNA NAGAR NOTICE

ROLL NUMBER WISE LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE QUALIFIED THE STENOGRAPHY (ENGLISH) TEST HELD ON 30.05.2025, FOR THE POSTS OF STENOGRAPHER GRADE-III (ADHOC BASIS) IN SESSIONS DIVISION YAMUNA NAGAR

(Employment Notice dated 03.04.2025)

Roll Numbers					
1	14	35	36	49	50
51	67	70	94	126	141
158	191	201	237	252	257
263	266	267	290	296	307
316	325	346	361	371	373

Note:- The Computer Proficiency Test (CPT) of all the above said qualified candidates is scheduled to be held on 08.07.2025 at 03:00 p.m. in the Judicial Courts Complex, Yamuna Nagar at Jagadhri. The candidates shall bring their original testimonials/documents/valid ID proof on the scheduled date of the test. No separate call letters will be issued.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE RECRUITMENT COMMITTEE, YAMUNA NAGAR

Sd/-Superintendent Sessions Division Yamuna Nagar at Jagadhri 13.06.2025